APN: 1318-09-810-109

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Stewart Title Company 704 W Nye Lane – Suite 101 Carson City, NV 89703

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Marla Bay Development, LLC P.O. Box 10472 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

ROBERT T. HARRINGTON, JR. NENA L. HARRINGTON 1278 Glenneyre St #431 Laguna Beach, CA 92651 DOC # 832540

10/24/2013 12:53PM Deputy: AR
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
Stewart Title - Carson
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00

BK-1013 PG-4749 RPTT: 0.00



THE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REQUEST FOR NOTICE Nevada Revised Section 107.090

In accordance with Nevada Revised Section 107.090, request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Default or Notice of Sale under Deed of Trust recorded as:

	Document No:	Recorded:
	Book:	Page:
	Trustor:	ROBERT T. HARRINGTON, JR and NENA L. HARRINGTON
	Beneficiary:	MARLA BAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
	Trustee:	STEWART TITLE COMPANY
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Official Records:	Douglas County, State of Nevada, and describing land therein as:
	Legal Description:	Lot 3, in Block A as shown on the Amended Map of Subdivision No. 2,
př		Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13, North,
		Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M:, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 5, 1929, as Document No. 267.
		Douglas County, Nevada on August 5, 1929, as Document No. 201.

EXCEPT THEREFROM: Any portion of the above described property lying within the bed of Lake Tahoe below the line of natural ordinary high water and also excepting any artificial accretions to the land waterward of the line of natural ordinary high water or, if lake level has been artificially lowered, excepting any portion lying below an elevation of 6,223.00 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum established by NRS 321.595.

Address:

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 602 LAKESHORE, ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448. The Assessor's Parcel Number for the Real Property is 1318-09-810-109.

Mail Notices to: MARLA BAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC

P.O. BOX 10472

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

832540 Page: 2 of 2 10/24/2013

NOTICE: A copy of any notice of default and of any notice of sale will be sent only to the address contained in this recorded request. If your address changes, a new request must be recorded.

Dated: October 21, 2013 BORROWER: T. HARRINGTON, JR. **NENA L. HARRINGTON** CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS COUNTY OF before me, _ personally appeared ROBERT T. HARRINGTON, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. AMY GREEN COMM. # 1900055 WITNESS my hand and official seal NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 29, 2014 Signature (seal) CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS COUNTY OF before me, personally appeared NENA L. HARRINGTON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. amy green WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. # 1900055 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OR ANGE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 29, 2014 Signature